# CH \$215.00 85617

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pinnacle Bank		06/30/2022	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bigham Brothers, Inc.
Street Address:	705 East Slaton Road
City:	Lubbock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79404
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85617413	MODEL 888
Registration Number:	4030271	TERRATILL
Registration Number:	3692193	ONE AND DONE
Registration Number:	3182255	STACK LOCK
Registration Number:	1774935	ROW TOPPER
Registration Number:	1310794	LILLISTON
Registration Number:	0936031	L
Registration Number:	0852254	ROLLING CULTIVATOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-621-0150

**Email:** epeters@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ethan J. Peters
SIGNATURE:	/Ethan J. Peters/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0048 Total Attachments: 3
source=Bigham\_Trademark\_Assignment\_6-30-22#page1.tif
source=Bigham\_Trademark\_Assignment\_6-30-22#page2.tif
source=Bigham\_Trademark\_Assignment\_6-30-22#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0049 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this

Ž'day of June, 2022, by PINNACLE BANK ("Lender"), in favor of Bigham Brothers, Inc., a Texas

corporation ("BBI").

WHEREAS, Lender and BBI entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security

Agreement, dated December 31, 2012;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement was recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2013, at Reel/Frame 4935/0983; and

WHEREAS, to the extent such security interest has not previously been released and terminated,

Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of the trademarks and trademark

applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, fully releases, and forever

discharges all of its security interests in, and liens on, the following Trademarks:

(1) all of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

(2) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;

and

(3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by BBI

against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (b) injury

to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

PINNACLE BANK

Name:

Title:

**REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0051** 

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS - BBI

Mark	Serial No. Reg. No.	Filing Date Reg. Date	Owner
MODEL 888*	85617413	5/4/2012	Bigham Brothers, Inc.
TERRATILL	77721909	4/24/2009	Bigham Brothers, Inc.
	4030271	9/27/2011	
ONE AND DONE	77694650	3/19/2009	Bigham Brothers, Inc.
	3692193	10/6/2009	
STACK LOCK	76635427	4/8/2005	Bigham Brothers, Inc.
	3182255	12/12/2006	
ROW TOPPER*	74298221	7/24/1992	Bigham Brothers, Inc.
	1774935	6/8/1993	
LILLISTON	73439022	8/12/1983	Bigham Brothers, Inc.
	1310794	12/25/1984	
L & Design	72385979	3/10/1971	Bigham Brothers, Inc.
	0936031	6/20/1972	
ROLLING CULTIVATOR	72256567	10/17/1966	Bigham Brothers, Inc.
	0852254	7/6/1968	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0052

**RECORDED: 06/30/2022**